505355554 03/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5402342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTORIA MOORE O'BRIEN	02/28/2019
BRIAN HOFFMAN	02/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERUMO MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	265 DAVIDSON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 320	
City:	SOMERSET	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16288303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)680-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-395-4900

Email: assignments@designip.com

Correspondent Name: DAMON A. NEAGLE

Address Line 1: 1575 POND ROAD, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMC-P0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. AQUILINA	
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Aquilina/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_TMC_P0002#page1.tif source=Assignment_TMC_P0002#page2.tif source=Assignment_TMC_P0002#page3.tif

PATENT 505355554 REEL: 048490 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR(S):

Victoria Moore O'Brien of Sewell, NJ

Brian Hoffman of Princeton, NJ

ASSIGNEE:

Terumo Medical Corporation 265 Davidson Avenue

Suite 320

Somerset, NJ 08873

PATENT APPLICATION:

Title:

HEMOSTASIS BAND WITH IMPROVED EDGE DESIGN

Serial Number:

16/288,303

Filing Date:

February 28, 2019

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements the invention(s) described, illustrated and claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified above, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representative to insert the application serial number and the filing date on this assignment if either is unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations in foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, they will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents and industrial design registrations for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Assignment - TMC-P0002

1 - M - NS-	DATE: 28 Feb 2019
VICTORIA MOORE O'BRIEN	
STATE OF Maryland) COUNTY OF Cil	
The undersigned Notary Public in and for certify that VICTORIA MOORE O'BRIEN, instrument, appeared before me this day in sealed and delivered the instrument as his frand purposes therein set forth.	person and acknowledged that he signed,
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	saleth day of February, 2018.
My commission expires: May 2, 2022	Ca Husine L. M. Kning Notary Public Signature
	Catherine L. McKinney Printed Name of Notary Public

Brian HOFFMAN

DATE: FEB 28. 2019

STATE OF

Maryland

COUNTY OF

acil)ss

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that BRIAN HOFFMAN, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 28th day of February

My commission expires: May 2, 2022

i Seall

<u>Ca Hueine</u> L. McKe Notary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

Assignment – TMC-P0002